No. eRA/202/2017 20/01/2017

Crew/ computer cey 1.

E mail: - smgsomumbai@gmail.com

sm-mum-ship@gov.in

दुरध्वनीNos: Tel GRECTURATE GERETAL OF SALPHING MUMB! फैक्स/१। दुश्चिम अप्रीता

Received Date:

18 JAN 2017 22 40 58 87

সাবক ক্রদাক.....

भारत सरकार/ GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

पोत परिवहन *मंत्रालय* / MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

सरकारी नौवहन कार्यालय/GOVERNMENT SHIPPING OFFI

नव भवन ,10,रामजी कमानी मार्ग / NOU BHAVAN, 10, R. K. MARG

बल्लार्ड ईस्टेट / BALLARD ESTATE

म्म्बई/ MUMBAI -400 001

No.53/S&D/Gr/03/2016//

as (v) migas

Date: 17/01/2017

To,

Directorate General of Shipping Mumbai.

(K/A: Dr. Amol B. Kirtane, DDG (Crew), DG Shipping)
Sub: Non-payment of wages to various seafarers by Gol Offshore Ltd. – Reg

Sir,

This is in continuation to this office letter of even number dated 05/01/2017, on the above captioned subject.

2. In this connection, it is stated that this office vide its letter dated 11/01/2017 requested the Office of Hon'ble Sheriff of Mumbai to provide us with the proper procedure for filing the claim with the office of Hon'ble Sheriff of Mumbai, Hon'ble High Court of Bombay, Mumbai. in reply, Office of Hon'ble Sheriff of Mumbai have furnished a letter dated 12/01/2017 to this office stating that "Quote" "Hon'ble High Court has published the notice as per Rule 951, High Court Original Side Rules and same was published by this office on 31/12/2016 in daily newspapers viz. Free Press Journal, Economic Times and Mumbai Samachar calling for claims within 90 days in the office of the Prothonotary and Senior Master, High Court, Bombay along with the claims and proofs in support thereto by filing appropriate proceedings i.e. notice of motion etc., by serving the same to all the necessary admirality suit No. 41 of 2015." "Unquote"

3. A copy of the Hon'ble Sheriff of Mumbai letter' along with notice thereto given in the newspaper "Economic Times" are enclosed herewith for Directorates' ready reference and for uploading on official DG Shipping website for information of all the concerned stakeholders.

Yours faithfully

(MUKUL DUTTA) SHIPPING MASTER (1/c), MUMBAI

Encl: As above.

Py to: The Principal Officer, Mercantile Marine Department, Mumbai. For information.

No.

87 OF 2007

SHERIFF'S OFFICE

OLD SECRETARIAT K. B. PATIL MARG MUMBAI 400 032.

Date:

FROM

SHERIFF OF MUMBAI

To

No. 87 /2017

Date: 12th January, 2017

To,

The Shipping Master (I/C), Mumbai, Ministry of Shipping, Government Shipping Office, Nou Bhavan, 10, Ramji Kamani Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai – 400 001

Subject: Non-payment of wages to various seafarers

by Gol Offshore Ltd.

Ref.

: Your letter No.53/S&D/Gr/03/2016 dtd. 11/1/2017

Sir,

Pursuance to your letter dtd. 11/1/2017 with regard to non payment of wages to various seafarers by Gol Offshore Ltd., I am to inform you that the Hon'ble High Court has published the notice as per Rule 951, High Court Original Side Rules and same was published by this office on 31/12/2016 in daily newspapers viz. Free Press Journal, Economic Times and Mumbai Samachar calling for claims within 90 days in the office of the Prothonotary and Senior Master, High Court, Bombay alongwith the claims and proofs in support thereto by fling appropriate proceedings i.e. notice of motion etc., by serving the same to all the necessary parties in the admiralty suit No.41 of 2015.

You are also hereby informed that any claim filed within due date will be considered by the Hon'ble High Court and the claims filed after the 90 days will not be considered.

Kindly take note of the same.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Sheriff of Mumbai

gs it on par with itius, providing stment in shares s as per local ru-

al gains in India f 15% while the n long-term
cq donorafre will be a twoperiod, during
gains from such Jat 50% of Indite if the capital I April 2017 to 31

earlier DTAAs countries gave n from payment ade through ca was no such le-tries. The bene-any capital ga-

as a reasonable oney back in cosignificant and

e-TENDER NOTICE WORKS DEPARTMENT unicipal Corporation, invite by E-

1unicipal Corporation, Thane

, tenders for the work of Prosed ternal roads in Likmanya Nagar Pada

Vagar. Sudarshan Colony in Loksmanya

committee with U.T.W.T. Method.

in this tenders will be prohibited for it whom penal action of de-registration initiated by any Government, Semi section under taking, Urban Local rporation etc. The details are available ent. Detailed tender notice & Tender available on websites ders.gov in from date 30.12.2006 to lers have to be submitted on websites ders.gov.in on or before date 0 hrs. by 'E' tendering procedure and ened on date 16.01.2017 if possible in

will be shared half and half and after that entire capital gain will come to India." he said.

Short-term capital gains in India face tax at the rate of 15% Long-term gains are exempt

Besides, he said Switzerland will begin sharing with India from 2019 information on all investment or accounts maintained in its banks post-2018. The Central Board of Direct Taxes had signed an agreement to this effect with Switzerland about two months back, he said

These are "milestones in the campaign against tax evasion and parking of money outside the country," he said. "2016 has been historic as three DTAAs have been recriben." Jaitley said "the revisiting of these arrangements was important and along with the battle of black money that is being fourth currently in the country of the country These are "milestones in the cam-

ing fought currently la India, it is a very happy coincidence that by

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY ADMIRALTY & VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.3416 OF 2016 ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.41 OF 2015

DVB Group Merchant Bank (Asia) Ltd.

tion on capital gains for shares acquired before I April 2017, while providing a transitional arrangement for shares acquired on or after I April 2017. Singapore is the second-biggest source for foreign direct investment (FDI) into India after Mauritius accounting for your 184 of

vestment (FDI) into India after Mau-ritius, accounting for over 16% of cumulative inflows so far.

Tax experts say the changes to ag-reement follow the template laid down in the amended India-Mauri-tius tax treaty. "For serious inves-tors, this is a welcome develop-ment as "capital gains tax arbitra-ge" will no longer be a factor in cho-osing a jurisdiction for pooling

osing a jurisdiction for pooling global investments into Indian se-

global investments into Indian se-curities. "said Sudhir Kapadia, na-tiona! — leader, EY. The chankes will also be in conso-nance with requirements of the bu-sizess and commercial presence un-der proposed GAAR provisions.

DVB Group Merchant Bank (Asia) Ltd., a banking company incorporated under laws of Singapore having its registered office at 77, Robinson Road, #30-02. Singapore 068896, with a share capital of SGD 3,000,000.00 and USD 352,000,000.00 a subsidiary of DVB Bank SE having its registered office at Platz Der Republik 6, 60325, Frankfurt/Mein Germany (in its capacity as Arrangert/Account Bank/ Agent/ Security Trustee/ Security Agent/ Collateral Security Trustee/ Mongagee/ Lender)Plaintiffs V/S

... Applicant (Orig. Plaintiff)

1. m.v. "Malaviya Twenty Three" IMO Number: 9299082 a motor vessel flying a flag of India and registered at the Port of Registry, Mumbai together with her hull, tackle, engines, machinery, boats, bunkers, equipment, paraphemalia and all other appurtenances presently within the territorial waters of India and within the Admiralty & Vice Admiralty Jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Court.

2. m.v. "Malaviya Twenty Four" IMO number 9304710 a motor vessel flying a flag of India and registered at the Port of Registry, Mumbai, together with her hull, tackle, engines, machinery, boats, bunkers, equipment, paraphemalia and all other appurtenances within the territorial waters of India and within the Admiralty & Vice Admiralty Jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Court.

3. m.v. "Malaviya Twenty Five" IMO number 9304722 a motor vessel flying a flag of India and registered at the Port of Registry, Mumbai, together with her hull, tackle, engines, machinery, boats, bunkers, equipment, paraphemalia and all other appurtenances within the territorial waters of India and within the Admiralty & Vice Admiralty Seven" IMO number 9376,78 a motor vessel flying a flag of India and registered at the Port of Registry, Mumbai, together with her hull, tackle engines, machinery, boats, bunkers, equipment, paraphemalia and all other appurtenances within the territorial waters of India and within the Admiralty & Vice Admiralty Jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Court.

5. m.v. "Malaviya Twenty Eigh" IMO number 938794 a motor vessel flying a flag of India and registered at the Port of Registry, Mumbai, together with her bull, tackle engines, machinery, boats, bunkers, equipment, paraphemalia and all other appurtenances within the territorial waters of India and registered at the Port of Registry, Mumbai, together with for blue Court.

5. m.v. "Malaviya Twenty Eigh" IMO number 938794 a motor vessel flying a flag of India and registered at the Port of Registry. 1. m.v. "Malaviya Twenty Three" IMO Number: 9299082 a moto

Vice Admiralty Jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Court.

5. m.v. "Malaviya Twenty Eight" IMO number 93k7994 a motor vessel flying a flag of India and registered at the Port of Registry, Munibai, together with her hull, tackle, engines, machinery, boats, bunkers, equipment, paraphernalita and all other appurenances within the territorial waters of India and within the Admiralty & Vice Admiralty Jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Court.

6. GOL Offshore Ltd. (formerly known as Great Offshore Ltd.), a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at Energy House, 81, Dr. D.N. Road, Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra State.

7. Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited, a Company incomorated under the Companies Act, 1956 having its Registered

7. Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited, a Company incomorated under the Companies Act, 1956 having its Registered Office at 9th and 11th floor, Jeevan Bharti Building, Tower II, 124, Indira Chowk, New Delhi 110001.
8. The Shipping Corporation of India Limited, a Company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 having their registered office at Shipping House, 245, Madame Cama Road, Bombay - 400 021.
9. m.v. "Malaviya Nine" IMO number 9334179 a motor vessel flying a flag of India and registered at the Port of Peristry, Mumbai, to gether with her hull, tackle, engines, machinery, boats, bunkers equipment, paraphernalia and all other appurtenances presently within the Letritorial waters of India and within the Admirally & Vice Admirally Jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Count. ... Defendants Vice Admiralty Jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Court. ... Defendants

Notice is hareby given that

indice is hereby given that

By an order of the Hon'ble High Court, Bombuy, dated 24th
October, 2016, Defendant Nos. I to 5 vessels viz. Malaviya Twenty
Three. Malaviya Twenty Four, Malaviya Twenty Five, Mulaviya
Twenty Seven and Malaviya Twenty Eight were sold in an auction
inrem initiated against the Vessels in Admiralty Suit No.41 of
2015, at the following prices:
(i) Malaviya Twenty Four(ii) Malaviya Twenty Four(iii) Malaviya Twenty Four(iii) Malaviya Twenty Four(iii) Malaviya Twenty FiveUSD 3,947,368
(iv) Malaviya Twenty Four(iv) Malaviya

(iv) Malaviya Twenty Eight USD 3,947,368 (v) Malaviya Twenty Eight USD 4,210,526 Total USD 22,105,262

2. The gross sale proceeds amounting to USD 22,105,262 has been received into Court.

3. The order of priority of the claims against the said proceeds will not be determined unit after expiration of 90 days have passed from the data.

the date of this notice.

4. Pursuant to the Hon'ble Court's Order dated 7th December, 2016

Pursuant to the Hon'ble Court's Order dated 7th December, 2016 (Coran: S.J. Kathawalla J.), passed in Notice of Motion (L.) No.3416 of 2016 in Admiralty Suit No.44 of 2015, the Hon'ble Court under the provision of Rule 951 of the Bombay High Court, Original Side Rules, 1980 requires all the concerning Chimnant's at large having claims against the Defendant Nos. 1 to 5 vessels viz. M.V. Malaviya Twenty Four, M.V. Malaviya Twenty Four, M.V. Malaviya Twenty Five, M.V. Malaviya Twenty Seven and M.V. Malaviya Twenty Four analyte intercept within 90 (interest) days. Malaviya Twenty Eight, apply to intervene within 90 (ninety) days from the date hereof and prove their claims before the Hon'ble Court and obtain a Decree within the said period and that the order of priority of claims will not be determined until the expiration of the 90 days period.

Dated this 27th day of December, 2016.

done meanth Department TENDER NOTICE

Online E tenders are invited by Public Health Department for Purchase of 300 mA X-Ray Machine with DR System. Online E- Tender forms with terms & conditions are available Dt.30/12/2016 to 10/01/2017 till 16.00 Hrs on website https:// manatender.gov.in for pursue. Online E - tenders will be accepted Dt.10/01/2017 till 16.00Hrs. Accepted tenders will be open online Dt.13/01/2017 at 16.00 Hrs

TMC/PRO/Health/2202/2016-17 Dated.29/12/2016 Medical Officer of Health,

pls visit our official web-site Thane Municipal Corporation www.thanecity.gov.in

Pha 91-522-2354318. Fax 91-522-2349518. Email pd u REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF UP Health Systems Strengthening Project (World Bank Junder (EOI) from eligible organizations to indicate their interest in providing Project Support Unit/Directorate of Medical & Health Services Project Support Unit/Directorate of Medical & Health Services and the strength of the Strength Services (Health Services and Islands and Island

MUMBAL HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT BOARD (MH

A REGIONAL UNIT OF TRANSPIRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY INHADA)

INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING TENDER NOTICE

e-Tender Notice No. EE/PPD/MB/BDD/2169/2016 dated 28th December 2016 Main Portal: http://mahatenders.gov.in

MHADA Portal: http://

Main Portal: http://mahatenders.gov.in

MHADA Portal: http://mahatenders.gov.in

Executive Engineer- Project Planning & Design Division, Mumbai Housing and Area Development Board (A region 318/333, Second Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Kalanagar, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051, India, Ph. No. +91 22-6 of e-tendering Invites digitally eigned & unconditional online tenders in form "C" open E-Tendor from eligible by Designing (structure, services + infrastructure), Coordination and Construction of Rehabilitation/Sale/Commercial/Amenia work of onsite/offsite infrastructure & landacaping & perf.-ming various co-ordination activities of project & obtaining all n from all concerned authorities, on lump-sum basis for redevelopment project of BDD chawts on

a. CTS NOS, 101, 102, 2A/102, 4/102, 103, 3/104, 105 at N. M. Joshi Marg - Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013, Inc.

Designing for completion of project is 84 Calendar Months (inclination grosspoon periors).

Time limit for completion of project is 84 Calendar Months (including monsoon periods).

Selected Bidder will have to provide Performance Security in the form of Bank Guarantee of 5% of the Contract Vi

Details of e-Tender:

Particulars	N.M. Joshi Marg	T
Gross Construction Area	515872.85 Sq.mtrs.	668202.48 Sq.
Cost of Tender (Indian Rupees-INR)	INR 50,000/-	INR 50,000/-
Bid Security/Earnest Money Deposit in the form of Demand Draft for each Project site to be submitted separately.	INR 12,00,00,000/-	INR 14,00,00.0
Proposed No. of Rehab Buildings with proposed no. of floors	For residential: 14 Nos of rehob Buildings with 22 habitable floors. Commercial snops on ground floor 3 Basement + 1 ground + 1 podium level parking.	For residentials with 19 to 23 has shops on ground 3 Basement + 1
Proposed No. of Sale Buildings with proposed no. of floors	For residential: 2 HIG buildings having 47 habitable floors. 3 basement + 1 ground + 7 podium parking levels.	For residential 4 HIG/MIG build floors.
	MIG buildings having 47 habitable floors. basement + 1 ground + 7 podium parking levels.	3 basement + 11
	For commercial: Commercial building with 14 floors having shops and offices. 3 basement + 1 ground + 5 podium purking levels. Bids in a single-stage, two e-envelopes e-tendering proces.	For commercial 20 floors having 3 basement + 1

The fullrothy invites indices to submit their tags in a single-stage, two e-envelopes e-tendering process. The first e-en evaluated to ensure Technical and Friancial qualification. Bidding Company shall have experiences as mentioned in the bidder shall have to produce original documents for verification, if called for.

bidder shall have to produce original documents for verification, if called for.

The Project will be awarded to the Eligible Bidder, quoling the lowest construction rate in INR per sq. mt. and compt.

Bidder can be selected as a Contractor for more than one Project sites provided such a Contractor fulfills combined eligibith) required for both projects; i.e. of N.M. Joshi Marg and Naigaon and have quoted lowest Construction rate per sq.t amongst the Bidders for both the sites. Conditional lenders: all not be accepted. Only one construction technology shall entire sociated.

Sr. No.	Items	Description	
1	RFQ cum RFP Document Download Start/Close Date \$ Time	Start Date: 30 th December 2016 at 11:00 hrs IST Closing Date: 13 th February 2017 till 13:00 hrs IST Please visit: e-Tendering website <u>https://mnhalenders.gov.ln</u> => By selecti Organisation* => Search "Maharashtra Housing and Area I	
2	Last date to send queries	All the queries should be submitted on or before 09th January amail only with subject line as follows: "Pre-Bid queries - Agert The queries should be submitted as per the format prescribed in Pre-Bid queries to be emailed to BONM_Joshitender2016@mhada.gov.in with copy to BONM_Joshitunder2016@mhada.gov.in with copy to	
3	Date, Time and place of pre-bid meeting	12" January 2017, 14:00 hrs IST at Gulzharilal Ivanda Meeting Griha Nirman Bhavan, Kalanagar, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 4000	
4	Last date and time for e-submission of bids (Bid Due Date)	13th February 2017 till 13:00 hrs IST	
4A	Physical Submission of Bid Scaurity In the form of Original Demand Draft	13th February 2017, from 13:00 hrs to 15:00 hrs IST at the office (Project Planning and Design), Mumbal Housing & Area Developn no. 318, 2th floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Kalanagar, Bandra (East),	
5	Date and Time of opening of E-Envelope 1 (Technical Bid)	14" February 2017. 13:00 hrs IST at the office of Deputy Chief and Design). Mumbei Housing & Area Development Board (2" floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Kalanagar, Bandra (East), Mum	
6	Date and Time of presentation for Bidders proposing precast concrete technology for the said project before Technical Committee of MHADA	15 ^a February 2017, 15:00 hrs IST at the Gulzharilai Nanda Meel 3 ^a Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Kalanagar, Bandra (East). Mumi	
	Contact Persons – During office working hours and office working days	1) Mr. Sunil Jadhav, Deputy Chief Engineer, Project Plast Mr. Siddheshwar Konnur, Executive Engineer, Project Plast Housing & Area Development Board, 2 rd Floor, Room no. 3 Kalanagar, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 (India). Tel. no. 3 Architect-Consultants - Laxman Thitta & Asso. (N.M. Jost Shivajinagar, Opp. ST stand exit gate, Pune – 411005 (India) Mobile No.: +91 84088 0899 4) Architect Consultants - Sandeep Shikre & Asso. (For Na Prabhadevi India). Mebiliking State, Veer Savarkar Marg, Prabhadevi (India). Mebiliking State, Veer Savarkar Marg, Prabhadevi (India).	

(Indla). Mobile No.: +91 981974 5867 Date, Time and Place of opening of E-Envelope 2 (Financial Bid) will be intimated to the Eligible Bidders by email.

To participate in online bldding noises. Elddors must procure a Digital Signature as per Information T which they can digitally sign and encrypt their electronic bids. Bidders are also advised to refer 'Bidders' they can digitally sign and encrypt their electronic bids. Bidders are also advised to refer 'Bidders' this electronic bids. Bidders are also advised growing downloading a Bidders may contact on Toll Free Telephonic Help Desk Number 1800-3070-222 or +91-7878107985. +91-7878 and +91: 7878007973 and e-mail on arros support@mahatenders.gov.In. The amendmentsclostifications to the bidders' the control of the process of the control of the c Authority, if any, will be hosted on the e-tendering portal http://mahatenders.gov.in.

Mumbai Housing and A

Room No. 318/333 - 2" Floor, Grihe Nirman Bhavan, Kalanagar, Bandra (E). Mtumbai-400 0514 Ph. No. +91 22 8840 5232, E-mall ID; eeppdmbmhada@gmail.com

er or their representative. /2213/2016-17 City Engineer, eb-site Thanc Municipal Corporation

इंजिलिटर्स का BNCNEZS इंडिया लिलिटेड का NDA UMTED

E INVITING TENDER (NIT)
NAL FACILITIES PROJECT AT HALDIA
OF MIS BPCL
DNAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING)

half of Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited invites E-bids | works/items

,	on Website	due date and time
D PIPELINE : AK/AB72-020-	7:0m 04.01.2017 To 1200 Hrs. (IST) on 08,02.2017	Up to 1280 Hrs. (IST) on 08.62.2017 Up to 1280 Hrs. (IST) on 10.02.2017
S ON LSTK	From 06.01.2017 To 1200 Hrs. (IST) on 10.02.2017	
IP). Teleph	one No.: +91.11	-26763504/3113.

cation Criteria and BiddingDocument can be viewe given websites:, www.bharatpetroleum.in

& submit their E-bid through the Central Publi s.gov.in/eprocure/app only

arifications, etc. will be uploaded in the websites only apers. Bidders should regularly visit website to keen

Dy. General Manager (C&P) Engineers India Limited, Delhi

cipal Corporation, Thane VAJI MAHARAJ HOSPITAL ICE (I" EXTENSION)

by "e-tendering system" for cal College & Chhatrapati ospital Kalwa, Thane for irystar CR films and was r notice TMC/ PRO/ ADV/ 2.2016. Period for accepting ed till 06.01.2017 at 16.00 will be open on 12.01.2017 fice of Dean, Rajiv Gandhi ?hhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj ider forms with terms & able on website https://

5-16 SD/-Dean

e Rajiv Gandhi Medical College strapati Shivaji Maharaj Hospital

Deputy Sheriff of Mumbar High Count Bomoay